AIRPORT AUTHORITY MINUTES - DECEMBER 17, 1973 - 4:30 P.H.

Those Present: Chalrman Ha%ry Colescott, Members Lawrence Aubevi, Stanley

Anderson, Larry Kozisek, Jack HWadlow, Clerk T. M. Ford, City

tanager Havvey Rose, Attornsy Gerald Ashby, Acting Alrport

Manager Gus Byrom

 Attorney Ashby outiined the proposal made for the Currier Property which is part
of the Runway Extension Project. Cuvrier wants $32€93%2.Gﬁ Tor his 120.20 acves of Jand,
with 85 acres Nerth of the Runviay at $250.00 per acre, and 35.20 acres South of the
Airport at $1,.750.00 per acre. Also inciuded in Curriers asking price is $5,000.00
for loss of cattle. $10.000.00 for alleged dawage to his remaining property, and
$15,832.00 in Interast. Ashby sald he felt the other land fvom Hamlins and Hall |
would bring the total purchase price for remining land to be pirchased at §131,486.00.
{A copy of all land purchase proposals s attached to the original copy of the Minutes.)
Ashby said the F. A. A, share of the total land purchase package, tncluding that
already bought would be $100,489.97, and the Authorities shave $89,1856.34.
Several Authority members said they felt the price or the Currier property was
way tco high, but alse admitied 1T the matter went to condemmation there was no way
to pradict 1F a Jury might award a higher price or not.
Member Kozisek moved the Ruthority not accept the Cureier offer and go %o

condenmation proceedings in Court. Aubert seconded the motion. Foliowing a discussion

as to whether condemnation would or would not bring a higher or Tower price the vote

was as Follows on the mobion by Wozisek. MWembers Aubert and Anderson voted yes ...
Verbers Wadlow, Yorisek and Colescott voted nro, so the motion falled by & vote of
3-8 |

%ozisel then moved the Currier offer be accepled and Wadlow seconded the wotion.
Anderson and Aubert voted mo: Wadlow, Kozisek and Colescott voted yes, so the motion
passeds 3 - 2. A part of the motion was that Ashby was to make an offer also to
Hamlins and then proceed with the others.

The proposed budget, with expenditures of $401,939.60 was again discussed. Aubert

moved the budge® be approved, Anderson seconded the wobion which passed unanimously.



?ﬁ?ﬂﬁgﬁ futhority Minutes - Dacewber 17, 1973 - 4:30 PN
age

Arehitect Robert VanDausen veporied the terminal addition project is cowpleted.
e made a propesal fo glve Halter Hall some additional offilce space just West of his
prasent booth aren, and wove Budget Rental Car Just lYest of the new Hall space. Dan
Halverson of Hertz Car Rental objected and said Natiomal should be offerad this more
cholce space first. After much discussion it was decided to offer the space %o Hational
Car Rental, then to Hertz and Avis, and Budget ia that ovder, if National refuses,

The possibility of wmoving the Frontier Security Buiiding for use by Hertz and the
new Afrport Manager was discussed, and the Board agreed that terwinel addition
Contractor Harwood should do the renovation in the new waiting voom.

Chairmen Colescott recommended Aevoplane Restaurant swner Dick Pond be given a
90 day lease exiension, with the new manager negotiating a new lesse. Everyone agreed.

Byrom showed the Autherity three different price and type of chairs for the new
security avea, and all agreed to purchase the one costing $17.95 each.

The Board adjourned at 6:05 P.M., in agreemsnt that no meeting would ba held

on Christmas Eve.

T. M. Ford, Clerk



	Page 1
	Page 2

